



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9162 OF 2014

Dasharath Sonaba Thite & Ors.Petitioners

Vs.

The Tahsildar, Shirur & Ors.Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. M. M. Pabale, AGP, for the Respondent Nos.1 to 4-State.

Mr. Sarthak S. Diwan, i/b. Mr. A. M. Kulkarni, for the Respondent Nos.5 to 8.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**

DATE : 11th AUGUST 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Office noting shows that the papers are not traceable.
2. Stand over to 6th October 2025.
3. The Registry to ensure that the papers of the aforesaid Petition are traced before the next date.
4. In the event, the papers cannot be found, liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the Petitioners to reconstruct the papers.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)